LEGAL NOTICE

In The Zoning Commission
For The City Of Marshall
Clark County, Illinois
In The Matter Of The
Application of Mason Property
Public Hearing Notice
Site Plan

No. 2024-S-02 Notice Is Hereby Given that a Site Plan application was filed by Alex Mason, relative to the property located at 1418 Archer Ave, Marshall, IL 62441, and described as:

A Part Of The Northeast Quarter Of The Southeast Quarter Of Section 13, Township 11 North, Range 12 West Of The 2nd P.M., Clark County, Illinois, Being More Particularly Described As Follows:

Commencing At The Northeast Corner Of Section 13, Township 11 North, Range 12 West Of The 2nd P.M., Clark County, Illinois Thence South 00 Degrees 21 Minutes 02 Seconds East (Assumed Bearing) Along The East Line Of Said Section 13, A Distance Of 2645.76 Feet To A Point 20 Feet South Of The Northeast Corner Of The Southeast Quarter Of Said Section 13; Thence South 88 Degrees 43 Minutes 35 Seconds West Parallel With The North Line Of The Southeast Quarter Of Said Section 13. A Distance Of 685.74. Feet (684 Deeded) To The Point Of Beginning; Thence South 01 Degrees 31 Minutes 07 Seconds East, A Distance Of 117.00 Feet; Thence South 88 Degrees 43 Minutes 35 Seconds West, A Distance Of 349.65 Feet (352.41 Feet Deeded); Thence North 24 Degrees 51 Minutes 00 Seconds West, A Distance Of 127.66 Feet (102 Feet Deeded) To A Point 20 Feet South Of The Aforesaid North Line Of Said Section 13; Thence North 88 Degrees 43 Minutes 35 Seconds East Parallel With Said North Line, A Distance Of 400.21 Feet (402 Feet Deeded) To The Point Of Beginning Being All Situated In Marshall Township, Clark County, Illinois, And Containing 1,000 Acres, More Or Less The Above-Described Property Is Subject To Any Existing Easements, Road Right-Of-Ways, Restrictive Covenants And Encumbrances Of Record.

Parcel Number: 08-08-13-16-403-004

The site plan request is to construct a pole barn for equipment storage on the property.

Tuesday, July 2, 2024, at 5:30pm has been set as the time for hearing on said Application before the Zoning Commission in the Conference Room, City Hall, 201 South Michigan Avenue, Marshall IL 62441.

All persons in attendance at the hearing shall have an opportunity to be heard.

Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend the hearing and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and participate, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or facilities, are requested to contact the ADA Coordinator at 217-826-8084.

Dated: June 11, 2024.

Nancy Smitley City Clerk

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice Of Public Hearing
Notice is hereby given by
the Board of Trustees of Illinois
Eastern Community College
District No. 529, State of Illinois, that a tentative budget for
said district, for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 2024, will be
on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the
District Business Office, 233
East Chestnut Street, Olney, Illinois 62450, beginning on May
22, 2024.

Notice is further hereby given that a public hearing relative to said budget will be held at Lincoln Trail College, 11220 State Highway 1, Robinson, Illinois 62454, at the hour of 6:15pm local time, on July 16, 2024.

By order of the Board of Trustees of said district.

Sonja Holtz Secretary, Board of Trustees

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice Regarding The Marshall Education Trust Fund Interest Free Loan Applications

Please be advised that any Marshall High School Graduate who has attended Marshall High School for two (2) years, may apply for an interest free loan through The Marshall Education Trust Fund.

The funds must be used for post high school education. The application must be received by June 21st, 2024 deadline. The Applications may be picked up at the Law Office of Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck, 517 Locust St., Marshall, Illinois 62441, or email jschroeder@bswlawfirm.com to receive one. 6/4,11,18